## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati – 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Ph:- 0361-2739520/Fax:-0361-2739513 Web:www.aegcl.co.in



**Expression of Interest (EOI)** 

**FOR** 

"Catering Agencies for Providing Food Court Facility in Bijulee Bhawan, the Office Premises of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Guwahati"

Ghy-781001

General Manager (M&PR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan

General Manager (Marketing & PR) O/o the MD, AEGCL

EOI Document Cost - ₹ 500/-

Ref No. AEGCL/MD/BBM/Canteen at Bijulee Bhawan/2022/01

Date:- 06.01. 2023



## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) from Catering Agencies for Providing Food Court Facility in Bijulee Bhawan, the Office Premises of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Guwahati

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Guwahati invites sealed tenders/applications from established and reputed catering agencies (with sufficient experience of running food court) to run the food court at Bijulee Bhawan building located at Paltan Bazar, Guwahati. The schedule of the tender is as mentioned below.

Mode of submission of EOI	Physical/ Offline
EOI Notice is available at AEGCL website	www.aegcl.co.in
EOI submission starts from	17/01/2023
Last date for submission of EOI	07/02/2023
EOI fees	Rs.500.00 (Non-Refundable) through DD

Interested parties/organizations may submit their EOI on or before 07/02/2023

In the prescribed format in a sealed cover super scribing thereon "APPLICATION FOR CATERING CONTRACT TO RUN FOOD COURT AT ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED, GUWAHATI". EOI received after the said date and time will not be accepted. The AEGCL reserves its right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason there for.

General Manager (M&PR)
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited
Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati

General Manager (Marketing & PR) O/o the MD, AEGCI

M501/2023